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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : MORAL

MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES

APRIL 1.
Ans.

SONG PRAYER
What did God make on the first day?
LIGHT

MAY 2.
Ans.

What did God make on the second day?
FIRMAMENT

JUNE 3.
Ans.

What did God make on the third day?
PLANT & TREES

JULY 4.
Ans.

What did God make on the fourth day?
SUN, MOON & STARS
Revision

AUGUST FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

SEPTEMBER 5.
Ans:

6.
Ans:

7.
Ans.

What did God make on the first day?
BIRDS & FISH
What did God make on the sixth day?
ANIMALS & MANKIND
What did God make on the seventh day?
SABBATH

OCTOBER 8.
Ans.

9.
Ans:

What was the name of the garden?
GARDEN OF EDEN
Who was the snake on the tree?
SATAN

NOVEMBER 10.
Ans:

Who was the first parents?
ADAM & EVE
Revision

DECEMBER SECOND  TERMINAL EXAMINATION

JANUARY 11.
Ans:

What was the food of Adam & Eve?
FRUITS, VEGETABLES & NUTS

FEBRUARY 12.
Ans:

Did Adam & Eve obeyed God?
NO
Revision

MARCH ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
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FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Ans the following questions :
	 Ques No. 1 to 4	 5*10=50

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
2)	 Ans the following questions :
	 Ques No. 5 to 10	 5*10=50

ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
2)	 Ans the following questions :
	 Ques No. 11, 12, 4, 8, 10	 5*10=50





Syllabus 2016-17

2

Syllabus 2016-17

3

CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : ENGLISH WRITTEN
NAME OF THE BOOK : THE TOUGHY TURTLE WRITING SKILL
PUBLISHER : EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS

MONTH L. No. LESSON NO PAGES

April

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

Large muscle movement
Eye & hand coordination
Learning to balance activities
Pouring activities
Squeezing /sifting/pouring activities
Developing the right posture activities
Small muscle movement activities
Thumb and forefinger activities
Sorting/ paper crushing activities
Paper cutting/ paper tearing activities
Pressing / stringing activities

6-8
9

10-11
12
13
14
16
17
18
19.
20

May

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Sleeping lines
Standing lines
Slanting lines
Up & down lines
Curved, semi circle lines
Bumpy up/ down pattern
Let’s draw lines

22
23
24
25
26
27

28-36
June 19. A to E 38-42
July 20. F to L 43-49 
August Revision / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
September 21 M to T 50-57
October 22 U to Y 58-62
November 23 Z, Join the letters, Say & write A to Z 63-70
December Revision / SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION

January 24
25

A to Z
1 to 5

71-74
 76-80

February

26
27.
28.

6 to 10
Rewrite 1 to 10
Colour the fruits, vegetables , flowers, pet 
animals, wild animals, birds, water animals

81-96

March Revision / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
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Question Pattern :
FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

Lessons : 1 to 20
Question Pattern :
1)	 Sleeping & Standing lines 	 1*10=10
2)	 Slanting & Zig zag lines 	 1* 10=10
3)	 Curved lines 	 2*5=10
4)	 Up & down lines 	 2*5=10
5)	 Say & write the alphabets (A TO L) 	 1*12= 12
6)	 Colour the picture 	 1*10=10
7)	 Join the dots 	 1*12=12
8)	 Match the alphabets with the pictures 	 2*5=10
9)	 Match with the same letter 	 2*5=10
10)	 Circle the correct alphabet related to the picture 	 1*6= 6 

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 21 to 23
Question Pattern :
1)	 Say & write the alphabet A to Z 	 1*26=26
2)	 Colour the picture 	 1*10=10
3)	 Match with the same letter 	 1*10=10
4)	 Join the dots 	 1*26=26
5)	 Match the alphabets with the pictures 	 2*5=10
6)	 Circle the correct alphabet related to the picture 	 3*4=12
7)	 Fill in the missing alphabet 	 1*6=6 

ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
1)	 Say & write the alphabets 	 1*26=26
2)	 Colour the fruit 	 1*10=10
3)	 Colour the flower 	 1*10=10
4)	 Match the alphabets with the pictures 	 2*5=10
5)	 Match with the same letter 	 1*10=10
6)	 Join the dots A to Z 	 1*26=26
7)	 Circle the correct alphabet 	 2*4=8


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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : ENGLISH ORAL
NAME OF THE BOOK : THE TOUGHY TURTLE READING SKILL
PUBLISHER : EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS

MONTH LESSON No. LESSON No. PAGES

April 1. A for Apple to D for Doll 6-9

May 2. E for Elephant to J for Jug 10-15

June 3. K for Kite to N for Nest 16-19

July 4. O for Orange to V for Van 20-27

August Revision / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

September

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

W for Watch to Z for Zebra
Say the name & sound for each letter
Big & Small
Tall & short
Fat & thin
Long & short
Heavy & Light
Far & Near

28-31
32
34
35
36
37
38
39

October 13. Count & say 1 to 10 40-49

November
14.
15.
16.

Count & Say
Shapes
My home

50-51
52
55-57

December
Revision
SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION

January 17. Fruits 58-63

February
18.
19.
20.

Vegatables
Pet animals
Wild animals

64-69
70-74
75-80

March Revision / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
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FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 1 to 4
Question Pattern :
1)	 Say the alphabets aloud 	 1*22=22
2)	 Say two related words for each alphabets 	 2*5=10
3)	 Select the correct picture related to the letter 	 2*4=8
4)	 Recognize the picture & name it 	 1*10=10

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 5 to 16
Question Pattern:
1)	 Look at the alphabets and say aloud 	 26*1=26
2)	 Say the name & sound for each letter 	 1*10=10
3)	 Say two related words for each alphabet 	 1*4=4
4)	 Recognize Big & small 	 1*5=5
5)	 Recognize long & short 	 1*5=5

ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 1,2,6,9,10,11,14,17,18,19,20
Question Pattern :
1)	 Look at the picture & recognize the alphabet & name it 	 1*10=10
2)	 Say about A to Z 	 1*26=26
3)	 Name five shapes 	 1*5=5
4)	 Name five fruits 	 1*5=5
5)	 Recognize the fat & thin objects 	 1*4=4 


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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : ENGLISH RHYMES
NAME OF THE BOOK : ROCK WITH RHYMES
PUBLISHER : KANGAROO BOOKS

MONTH L. No. LESSON NO PAGES

April 1 God’s Blessing 1

May 2 A, B, C 2

June 3 Twinkle, Twinkle 3

July 4
5.

Rain, Rain, Go Away 
Johny , Johny yes papa

4
5

August 6 Revision / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

September 7
8
9

Roses are red 
Two little hands to clap, clap, clap
Eeny, Meeny Mina Moe

7
8
9

October 10
11

Hickory , Dickory, Dock 
One two

10
11

November 12.
13.
14.

Jack and Jill
Humpty Dumpty
Chubby Cheeks 

12
13
14

December Revision / SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION

January 15.
16.
17.

Baa baa black sheep
Pussy cat , Pussy cat
Ding Dong Bell

15
16
17

February 18.
19.
20.

Two little Dicky Birds
Bow, wow
Colour song

18
19
20

March Revision / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
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FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 1 to 6
Question Pattern :
1)	 Out of these three recite any three rhymes 	 2*25=50
a)	 Twinkle Twinkle little star
b)	 Johny Johny yes papa
c)	 Early to bed

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 7 to 14
Question Pattern :
1)	 Out of these three recite any three rhymes 	 2*25=50
a)	 Chuby cheeks
b)	 Hickory Dickory Dock
c)	 One Two

THIRD TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Out of these three recite any three rhymes 	 2*25=50
a)	 Colour song
b)	 Baa baa black sheep
c)	 Chubby cheeks


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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : SCIENCE ORAL
NAME OF THE BOOK : MY FIRST PICTURE DICTIONARY
PUBLISHER :   KANGAROO BOOK

MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES
APRIL 1. All about me 4-5
MAY 2. Fun time 6
JUNE 3. My family 7
JULY 4.

5.
6.
7.

Clothes
My Birthday Party
My birthday cake
Fruits

Revision

8-9
10
11

12-13

AUGUST 
8.
9. 

FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Vegetables
Healthy food

14-15
16

SEPTEMBER 10.
11.
12.
13.

Junk Food
Flowers
Good habits
Bedroom

17
18
19
20

OCTOBER 14.
15.
16.
17.

Bathroom
Kitchen
Dining room
On the road

21
22
23

24-25
NOVEMBER 18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

In the park
Domestic Animals
Wild animals
Water Animals
Reptiles
Birds

Revision

26-27
28
29
30
31
32

DECEMBER
24.

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Insects, Animal sound 33

JANUARY 25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Animals and their babies
The weather & the seasons
In the town
Festivals
In the market
Things to do

35
36-37

38
39

40-41
42-43
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MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES
FEBRUARY 31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Sports indoor
Sports Outdoor
Airport
At the beach
Railway Station
People who help us

Revision

44
45

46-47
48-49
50-51

52

MARCH ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION

FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 1 to 7
Question Pattern :
1)	 Answer the following question: 	 5*10=50
a)	 My Family (Any five family members)
b)	 Fruits
c)	 Clothes
d)	 Birthday party
e)	 Birthday cake

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 8 to 23
Question Pattern :
1)	 Answer the following question: 	 5*10=50
a)	 Vegetables
b)	 Flowers
c)	 Good habits
d)	 Wild animals
e)	 Birds

ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Answer the following question: 	 5*10=50
a)	 People who help us
b)	 Indoor games
c)	 Outdoor games
d)	 Healthy food
e)	 Domestic animals


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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : MATHS WRITTEN
NAME OF THE BOOK : NUMBER BOOK 1 TO 20
PUBLISHER : ARROW PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD

MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES
APRIL ONE ( 1 ) 2,3
MAY TWO ( 2 ) , THREE ( 3 ) 4 -7
JUNE FOUR ( 4 ) , FIVE ( 5 ) 8-11
JULY Count & write

Count & circle
Count & match
Six (6)

Revision

12-17

AUGUST FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Seven (7) 18,19

SEPTEMBER EIGHT ( 8 )
NIGHT ( 9)
TEN ( 10)

20-25

OCTOBER NUMBERS 1 TO 10 
COUNT , SAY & WRITE
COLOR THE CORRECT NUMBER OF 
CIRCLES, COUNT & CIRCLE, MATCHING

26-29

NOVEMBER NUMBER & NUMBER NAMES
AFTER , BEFORE 
NUMBERS 1 TO 10
JOIN THE DOTS
ELEVEN ( 11 )
TWELVE ( 12 )
THIRTEEN ( 13)
FOURTEEN ( 14)
REVISION

30-35

DECEMBER FIFTEEN ( 15)
SIXTEEN (16)
COUNT & RING
COUNT & WRITE 
SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION

36-39
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MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES

JANUARY SEVENTEEN ( 17)
EIGHTEEN ( 18)
NINETEEN (19)
TWENTY (20)

40-43

FEBRUARY NUMBER 1 TO 20
COUNT & RING 
Count and write , Match
Number & number names
Number 11 to 20, join the dots

Revision

44-48

MARCH ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION

FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Say and write the numbers	 1*9=9
2)	 Join the dots	 1*9=9
3)	 Match with the same numbers	 1*10=10
4)	 Join the dots & colour it	 1*10=10
5)	 Count and colour the balls	 2*6=12
6)	 Count and match with the objects	 2*5=10
7)	 Circle the correctly written numbers	 2*5=10
8)	 Count & write	 2*5=10
9)	 Fill in the missing numbers	 2*10=20

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Say & write the numbers 	 1*19=19
2)	 Count and write 	 2*5=10
3)	 Match with the same number 	 1*11=11
4)	 Join the dots 	 1*20=20
5)	 Count & match with the object 	 2*5=10
6)	 Count & colour the balls 	 2*5=10
7)	 Fill in the missing number 	 2*10=20
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ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Say & trace the number	 1*20=20
2)	 Count and write	 2*5=10
3)	 Count & colour the balls	 2*5=10
4)	 Fill in the missing number	 2*5=10
5)	 Join the dots 1 to 20	 1*20=20
6)	 Count and match the objects	 2*5=10
7)	 Match with the same numbers	 2*5=10


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CLASS : NURSERY	 SUBJECT : CONVERSATION

MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES
APRIL 1. What is your name?
MAY 2.

3.
How are you?
Are you a boy or a girl?

JUNE 4
5.

What is your father’s name?
What is your mother’s name?

JULY 6.
7.

How old are you?
In which class do you study?

Revision
AUGUST FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
SEPTEMBER 8. Where do you study?
OCTOBER 9. What is the name of your school?
NOVEMBER 10.

11.
What is the name of your Principal?
What is the name of your class teacher?

Revision
DECEMBER SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
JANUARY 12.

13.
How many eyes do you have?
How may ears do you have?

FEBRUARY 14.
15.

What is your favourite dish?
How many nose do you have?

Revision
MARCH ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION

FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Ans the following question : 
	 Ques. No. 1 to 7	 5*10=50

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Ans the following question :
	 Ques. No. 8 to 11	 5*10=50

ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Question Pattern :
1)	 Ans the following question :
	 Ques. No. 9 to 15	 5*10=50
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CLASS : NURSERY	  SUBJECT : COLOURING
NAME OF THE BOOK : THE TOUGHY TURTLE CREATIVE SKILL
PUBLISHER : EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS

MONTH L. No. LESSON TITLE PAGES

APRIL 1. Apple 6

MAY 2.
3.

Bell
Car

7
8

JUNE 4.
5.
6.

Duck
Elephant
Flower

9
10
11

JULY 7.
8.
9.
10.
11.

Grapes
Hen
Insects
Jug
Kite

Revision

12
13
14
15
16

AUGUST FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

SEPTEMBER 12.
13.
14.
15.

Lion
Monkey
Nest
Owl

17
18
19
20

OCTOBER 16.
17.
18.

Pumpkin
Queen
Rabbit

21
22
23

NOVEMBER 19.
20.
21.
22.

Snake
Truck
Umbrella
Van
Revision

24
25
26
27

DECEMBER SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION

JANUARY 23.
24.

X Mas tree
Water Melon

28
29
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FEBRUARY 25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Yatch
Zebra
Basic Shapes
Join the dots & colour
Vegetable printing
Sponge Printing
Hand Printing
Paper tearing
Cotton fan
Pencil shaving
Thumb printing
Paper crushing
Paper folding

Revision

30
31
33
34
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51

MARCH ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION

FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 1 to 11
Question Pattern :
1)	 Colour the picture 	 25*2=50
a)	 Apple
b)	 Flower

SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lessons : 12 to 22
Question Pattern :
1)	 Colour the picture 	 25*2=50
a)	 Umbrella
b)	 Van

THIRD TERMINAL EXAMINATION
Lesson : 23 to 37
Question Pattern :
1)	 Colour the picture :	 25*2=50
a)	 Basic shapes
b)	 X Mas tree




