CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: MORAL

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
APRIL	1. Ans.	SONG PRAYER What did God make on the first day? LIGHT	
MAY	2. Ans.	What did God make on the second day? FIRMAMENT	
JUNE	3. Ans.	What did God make on the third day? PLANT & TREES	
JULY	4. Ans.	What did God make on the fourth day? SUN, MOON & STARS Revision	
AUGUST		FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION	
SEPTEMBER	5. Ans: 6. Ans: 7. Ans.	What did God make on the first day? BIRDS & FISH What did God make on the sixth day? ANIMALS & MANKIND What did God make on the seventh day? SABBATH	
OCTOBER	8. Ans. 9. Ans:	What was the name of the garden? GARDEN OF EDEN Who was the snake on the tree? SATAN	
NOVEMBER	10. Ans:	Who was the first parents? ADAM & EVE Revision	
DECEMBER	SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION		
JANUARY	11. Ans:	What was the food of Adam & Eve? FRUITS, VEGETABLES & NUTS	
FEBRUARY	12. Ans:	Did Adam & Eve obeyed God? NO Revision	
MARCH		ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION	

#### FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

#### **Question Pattern:**

1) Ans the following questions:

Ques No. 1 to 4

5\*10=50

#### **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

#### **Question Pattern:**

2) Ans the following questions:

Ques No. 5 to 10

5\*10=50

### **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

#### **Question Pattern:**

2) Ans the following questions:

Ques No. 11, 12, 4, 8, 10

5\*10=50



CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: ENGLISH WRITTEN

NAME OF THE BOOK: THE TOUGHY TURTLE WRITING SKILL

**PUBLISHER: EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS** 

MONTH	ONTH L. No. LESSON NO		PAGES
	1.	Large muscle movement	6-8
	2.	Eye & hand coordination	9
	3.	Learning to balance activities	10-11
	4.	Pouring activities	12
	5	Squeezing /sifting/pouring activities	13
April	6.	Developing the right posture activities	14
	7.	Small muscle movement activities	16
	8.	Thumb and forefinger activities	17
	9.	Sorting/ paper crushing activities	18
	10.	Paper cutting/ paper tearing activities	19.
	11.	Pressing / stringing activities	20
	12.	Sleeping lines	22
	13.	Standing lines	23
	14.	Slanting lines	24
May	15.	Up & down lines	25
	16.	Curved, semi circle lines	26
	17.	Bumpy up/ down pattern	27
	18.	Let's draw lines	28-36
June	19.	A to E	38-42
July	20.	F to L	43-49
August		Revision / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION	l
September	21	M to T	50-57
October	22	U to Y	58-62
November	23	Z, Join the letters, Say & write A to Z	63-70
December	R	evision / SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATIO	N
lanuani	24	A to Z	71-74
January	25	1 to 5	76-80
	26	6 to 10	81-96
February	27.	Rewrite 1 to 10	
rebluary	28.	Colour the fruits, vegetables , flowers, pet	
		animals, wild animals, birds, water animals	
March	R	evision / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATIO	N

3

### **Question Pattern:**

# **FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

Lessons	:	1	to	20	
Question	ı	Pa	itte	ern	:

	otion i attorn i	
1)	Sleeping & Standing lines	1*10=10
2)	Slanting & Zig zag lines	1* 10=10
3)	Curved lines	2*5=10
4)	Up & down lines	2*5=10
5)	Say & write the alphabets (A TO L)	1*12 = 12
6)	Colour the picture	1*10=10
7)	Join the dots	1*12=12
8)	Match the alphabets with the pictures	2*5=10
9)	Match with the same letter	2*5=10
10)	Circle the correct alphabet related to the picture	1*6=6

# **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

# Lessons : 21 to 23 Question Pattern :

1)	Say & write the alphabet A to Z	1*26=26
2)	Colour the picture	1*10=10
3)	Match with the same letter	1*10=10
4)	Join the dots	1*26=26
5)	Match the alphabets with the pictures	2*5=10
6)	Circle the correct alphabet related to the picture	3*4=12
7)	Fill in the missing alphabet	1*6=6

### **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

1)	Say & write the alphabets	1*26=26
2)	Colour the fruit	1*10=10
3)	Colour the flower	1*10=10
4)	Match the alphabets with the pictures	2*5=10
5)	Match with the same letter	1*10=10
6)	Join the dots A to Z	1*26=26
7)	Circle the correct alphabet	2*4=8



CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: ENGLISH ORAL

NAME OF THE BOOK: THE TOUGHY TURTLE READING SKILL

**PUBLISHER:** EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS

MONTH	LESSON No.	LESSON No.	PAGES
April	1.	A for Apple to D for Doll	6-9
May	2.	E for Elephant to J for Jug	10-15
June	3.	K for Kite to N for Nest	16-19
July	4.	O for Orange to V for Van	20-27
August	Revisi	on / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION	J
September October	5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	W for Watch to Z for Zebra Say the name & sound for each letter Big & Small Tall & short Fat & thin Long & short Heavy & Light Far & Near  Count & say 1 to 10	28-31 32 34 35 36 37 38 39 40-49
November	14. 15. 16.	Count & Say Shapes My home	50-51 52 55-57
December		Revision SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION	
January	17.	Fruits	58-63
February	18. 19. 20.	Vegatables Pet animals Wild animals	64-69 70-74 75-80
March	Revisio	n / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATIO	ON

# FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

Lessons	:	1	to	4	
Question	ı	Pa	itte	rn	

1)	Say the alphabets aloud	1*22=22
2)	Say two related words for each alphabets	2*5=10
3)	Select the correct picture related to the letter	2*4=8
4)	Recognize the picture & name it	1*10=10

#### **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

# Lessons : 5 to 16 Question Pattern:

1)	Look at the alphabets and say aloud	26*1=26
2)	Say the name & sound for each letter	1*10=10
3)	Say two related words for each alphabet	1*4=4
4)	Recognize Big & small	1*5=5
5)	Recognize long & short	1*5=5

### **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

Lessons: 1,2,6,9,10,11,14,17,18,19,20

1)	Look at the picture & recognize the alphabet & name it	1*10=10
2)	Say about A to Z	1*26=26
3)	Name five shapes	1*5=5
4)	Name five fruits	1*5=5
5)	Recognize the fat & thin objects	1*4=4



CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: ENGLISH RHYMES

NAME OF THE BOOK: ROCK WITH RHYMES

**PUBLISHER: KANGAROO BOOKS** 

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON NO	PAGES
April	1	God's Blessing	1
May	2	A, B, C	2
June	3	Twinkle, Twinkle	3
July	4 5.	Rain, Rain, Go Away Johny , Johny yes papa	4 5
August	6	Revision / FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINAT	TION
September	7 8 9	Roses are red Two little hands to clap, clap, clap Eeny, Meeny Mina Moe	7 8 9
October	10 11	Hickory , Dickory, Dock One two	10 11
November	12. 13. 14.	Jack and Jill Humpty Dumpty Chubby Cheeks	12 13 14
December	Re	evision / SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINAT	ION
January	15. 16. 17.	Baa baa black sheep Pussy cat , Pussy cat Ding Dong Bell	15 16 17
February	18. 19. 20.	Two little Dicky Birds Bow, wow Colour song	18 19 20
March	Re	evision / ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINAT	ION

#### FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

# Lessons : 1 to 6 Question Pattern :

- 1) Out of these three recite any three rhymes 2\*25=50
- a) Twinkle Twinkle little star
- b) Johny Johny yes papa
- c) Early to bed

#### **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

Lessons : 7 to 14 Question Pattern :

- 1) Out of these three recite any three rhymes 2\*25=50
- a) Chuby cheeks
- b) Hickory Dickory Dock
- c) One Two

#### THIRD TERMINAL EXAMINATION

- 1) Out of these three recite any three rhymes 2\*25=50
- a) Colour song
- b) Baa baa black sheep
- c) Chubby cheeks



CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: SCIENCE ORAL

NAME OF THE BOOK: MY FIRST PICTURE DICTIONARY

**PUBLISHER: KANGAROO BOOK** 

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
APRIL	1.	All about me	4-5
MAY	2.	Fun time	6
JUNE	3.	My family	7
JULY	4.	Clothes	8-9
	5.	My Birthday Party	10
	6.	My birthday cake	11
	7.	Fruits	12-13
		Revision	
AUGUST		FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION	44.45
	8. 9.	Vegetables Healthy food	14-15 16
OFDTENADED		,	
SEPTEMBER	10. 11.	Junk Food Flowers	17
	12.	Good habits	18 19
	13.	Bedroom	20
OCTOBER	14.	Bathroom	21
OCTOBEN	15.	Kitchen	22
	16.	Dining room	23
	17.	On the road	24-25
NOVEMBER	18.	In the park	26-27
	19.	Domestic Animals	28
	20.	Wild animals	29
	21.	Water Animals	30
	22.	Reptiles	31
	23.	Birds Revision	32
DECEMBER		SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION	
DECEIVIDEN	24.	Insects, Animal sound	33
JANUARY	25.	Animals and their babies	35
J. HOAH	26.	The weather & the seasons	36-37
	27.	In the town	38
	28.	Festivals	39
	29.	In the market	40-41
	30.	Things to do	42-43

#### Transmitted Syllabus 2016-17

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
FEBRUARY	31.	Sports indoor	44
	32.	Sports Outdoor	45
	33.	Airport	46-47
	34.	At the beach	48-49
	35.	Railway Station	50-51
	36.	People who help us	52
		Revision	
MARCH		ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION	I

#### FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

# Lessons : 1 to 7 Question Pattern :

- 1) Answer the following question: 5\*10=50
- a) My Family (Any five family members)
- b) Fruits
- c) Clothes
- d) Birthday party
- e) Birthday cake

### **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

# Lessons : 8 to 23 Question Pattern :

- 1) Answer the following question: 5\*10=50
- a) Vegetables
- b) Flowers
- c) Good habits
- d) Wild animals
- e) Birds

# **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

### **Question Pattern:**

- 1) Answer the following question: 5\*10=50
- a) People who help us
- b) Indoor games
- c) Outdoor games
- d) Healthy food
- e) Domestic animals

\* \* \*

CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: MATHS WRITTEN

NAME OF THE BOOK: NUMBER BOOK 1 TO 20 PUBLISHER: ARROW PUBLICATIONS PVT. LTD

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
APRIL		ONE ( 1 )	2,3
MAY		TWO (2), THREE (3)	4 -7
JUNE		FOUR (4), FIVE (5)	8-11
JULY		Count & write Count & circle Count & match Six (6)  Revision	12-17
AUGUST		FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION Seven (7)	18,19
SEPTEMBER		EIGHT ( 8 ) NIGHT ( 9) TEN ( 10)	20-25
OCTOBER		NUMBERS 1 TO 10 COUNT , SAY & WRITE COLOR THE CORRECT NUMBER OF CIRCLES, COUNT & CIRCLE, MATCHING	26-29
NOVEMBER		NUMBER & NUMBER NAMES AFTER, BEFORE NUMBERS 1 TO 10 JOIN THE DOTS ELEVEN ( 11 ) TWELVE ( 12 ) THIRTEEN ( 13) FOURTEEN ( 14) REVISION	30-35
DECEMBER		FIFTEEN ( 15) SIXTEEN (16) COUNT & RING COUNT & WRITE SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION	36-39

# The Communication of the Syllabus 2016-17 The Communication of the Commu

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
JANUARY		SEVENTEEN ( 17) EIGHTEEN ( 18) NINETEEN (19) TWENTY (20)	40-43
FEBRUARY		NUMBER 1 TO 20 COUNT & RING Count and write , Match Number & number names Number 11 to 20, join the dots Revision	44-48
MARCH		ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION	

# **FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

# **Question Pattern:**

1)	Say and write the numbers	1*9=9
2)	Join the dots	1*9=9
3)	Match with the same numbers	1*10=10
4)	Join the dots & colour it	1*10=10
5)	Count and colour the balls	2*6=12
6)	Count and match with the objects	2*5=10
7)	Circle the correctly written numbers	2*5=10
8)	Count & write	2*5=10
9)	Fill in the missing numbers	2*10=20

# **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

1)	Say & write the numbers	1*19=19
2)	Count and write	2*5=10
3)	Match with the same number	1*11=11
4)	Join the dots	1*20=20
5)	Count & match with the object	2*5=10
6)	Count & colour the balls	2*5=10
7)	Fill in the missing number	2*10=20

# **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

1)	Say & trace the number	1*20=20
2)	Count and write	2*5=10
3)	Count & colour the balls	2*5=10
4)	Fill in the missing number	2*5=10
5)	Join the dots 1 to 20	1*20=20
6)	Count and match the objects	2*5=10
7)	Match with the same numbers	2*5=10



CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: CONVERSATION

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES
APRIL	1.	What is your name?	
MAY	2.	How are you?	
	3.	Are you a boy or a girl?	
JUNE	4	What is your father's name?	
	5.	What is your mother's name?	
JULY	6.	How old are you?	
	7.	In which class do you study?	
		Revision	
AUGUST	FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION		
SEPTEMBER	8.	Where do you study?	
OCTOBER	9.	What is the name of your school?	
NOVEMBER	10.	What is the name of your Principal?	
	11.	What is the name of your class teacher?	
	Revision		
DECEMBER	SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION		
JANUARY	12.	How many eyes do you have?	
	13.	How may ears do you have?	
FEBRUARY	14.	What is your favourite dish?	
	15.	How many nose do you have?	
		Revision	
MARCH		ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION	

### **FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

#### **Question Pattern:**

1) Ans the following question:

Ques. No. 1 to 7

5\*10=50

# **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

### **Question Pattern:**

1) Ans the following question:

Ques. No. 8 to 11

5\*10=50

### **ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

## **Question Pattern:**

1) Ans the following question:

Ques. No. 9 to 15

5\*10=50

CLASS: NURSERY SUBJECT: COLOURING

NAME OF THE BOOK: THE TOUGHY TURTLE CREATIVE SKILL

**PUBLISHER:** EVERGREEN PUBLICATIONS

MONTH	L. No.	LESSON TITLE	PAGES	
APRIL	1.	Apple	6	
MAY	2.	Bell	7	
	3.	Car	8	
JUNE	4.	Duck	9	
	5.	Elephant	10	
	6.	Flower	11	
JULY	7.	Grapes	12	
	8.	Hen	13	
	9.	Insects	14	
	10.	Jug	15	
	11.	Kite	16	
		Revision		
AUGUST		FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION		
SEPTEMBER	12.	Lion	17	
	13.	Monkey	18	
	14.	Nest	19	
	15.	Owl	20	
OCTOBER	16.	Pumpkin	21	
	17.	Queen	22	
	18.	Rabbit	23	
NOVEMBER	19.	Snake	24	
	20.	Truck	25	
	21.	Umbrella	26	
	22.	Van	27	
		Revision		
DECEMBER	SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION			
JANUARY	23.	X Mas tree	28	
	24.	Water Melon	29	

#### **THE SYLLABUS 2016-17 THE SYLLABUS 2016-17**

FEBRUARY	25.	Yatch	30
	26.	Zebra	31
	27.	Basic Shapes	33
	28.	Join the dots & colour	34
	29.	Vegetable printing	35
	30.	Sponge Printing	37
	31.	Hand Printing	39
	32.	Paper tearing	41
	33.	Cotton fan	43
	34.	Pencil shaving	45
	35.	Thumb printing	47
	36.	Paper crushing	49
	37.	Paper folding	51
		Revision	
MARCH		ANNUAL TERMINAL EXAMINATION	

### FIRST TERMINAL EXAMINATION

**Lessons: 1 to 11**Ouestion Pattern:

1) Colour the picture 25\*2=50

a) Apple

b) Flower

# **SECOND TERMINAL EXAMINATION**

Lessons : 12 to 22 Question Pattern :

1) Colour the picture 25\*2=50

a) Umbrella

b) Van

### THIRD TERMINAL EXAMINATION

Lesson : 23 to 37 Question Pattern :

1) Colour the picture: 25\*2=50

a) Basic shapes

b) X Mas tree

\* \* \*